LN00025	3803
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000305902510
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	11/22/1701022004 ++125.
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	1 FILED 2017 DEC 11 PH 5: 25 SEURE FART OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only

13.17.1 13.1121

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 27, 2017

۰.

۰.

FRANK H. FEE, III, ESQUIRE 426 AVENUE A FORT PIERCE, FL 34950

SUBJECT: FEE, YATES & FEE, PLLC Ref. Number: W17000093583

We have received your document for FEE, YATES & FEE, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 117A00023810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FEE, YATES & FEE, PLLC

The undersigned persons hereby form a professional limited liability company under

Chapters 605 and 621 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this professional limited liability company shall be:

FEE, YATES & FEE, PLLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the professional finite

liability company is:

426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the professional limited liability

DEC 11 PM 5:

FILED

company is:

FRANK H. FEE, III, ESQUIRE 426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager ("Manager") elected from time to time by the

Members at any annual or special meeting of Members. FRANK H. FEE, III, whose address is 426

Avenue A, Fort Pierce, Florida 34950, has been elected and is confirmed to serve as the Manager until such time as his successor is elected and qualified. The Manager shall be responsible for the day to day operations of the Company and shall attend to all details relating thereto, devoting so much time as is reasonably necessary to the conduct of the business of Company. The Manager may, from time to time, execute legal documents of all types in the name of Company with the intention that Company be fully bound thereby.

ARTICLE V - MEMBERSHIP

Members of the professional limited liability company shall be restricted to professional service corporations, professional limited liability companies, or individuals and any combination duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized to practice law.

ARTICLE VI - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The professional limited liability company shall engage in the business is rendering professional legal services and shall not engage in any other business; provided, however the third herein shall prohibit the professional limited liability company from investing its funds in restarting mortgages, stocks, bonds, or other type of investments, or from owning real or personal property of necessary for the rendering of professional legal services.

ARTICE VII - EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the professional limited liability company shall become effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Members has

hereunto set his hand and seal this 8th day of December, 2017.

.

hand in Fee 12

FRANK H. FEE, III, ESQUIRE Authorized Representative

2017 DEC 11 PH 5: 14 RETARY OF ST AHASSEE, FLO FILED LORIDA

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated professional limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

- name is free - 8

FRANK H. FEE, III, ESQUIRE Registered Agent

FILED 2017 DEC 11 PH 5: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID